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3 ,11 Convict ions for summa r y convict ion offences , by type , 1 9 6 9 and 1 9 7 0 (concluded) 

Type of offence 1969^ 1970" 

F E D E R A L S T A T U T E S 
Customs 
Excise 
Fisheries 
F o o d and drugs 
H a r b o u r board and merchant seamen's 
Immigrat ion 
Income tax 
Indian 

Intoxication 
Other 

Juvenile delinquents 
Adults who contr ibute to delinquency 
Incorrigibility 
Inducing child to leave home, etc. 
Sexual immorali ty 

Lord ' s day 
Nat ional defence 
Railway 
Unemployment insurance 
Weights and measures 
Other federal statutes 

P R O V I N C I A L S T A T U T E S 
Children of unmarried parents 
Deserted wives and children's maintenance 
G a m e and fisheries 
Highway traffic 

Driving without care 
Other traffic 

Liquor control 
Master and servant 
Medical, dentistry and pharmacy 
Mental diseases 
Prairie and forest fire prevention 
Protection of children 
Public health 
School laws 
Other provincial statutes 

M U N I C I P A L BY-LAWS 
Intoxication 
Traffic 
Other 

Total convictions 

25,777 
111 

1,175 
924 
280 
113 
311 

8,361 

1,110 
453 

785 
1,463 

13 
18 
17 

361 
774 

2,603 
79 

6.826 

1,473,852 
1,496 
7,963 
6,324 

65,442 
1,204.621 

165,591 
545 
79 

210 
71 

3.802 
453 
198 

17,057 

133,547 

3,474 
83,431 
46,642 

1,711,036 

25,895 
89 

1.015 
927 
958 
116 
267 

5,882 

307 
628 

664 
639 
22 
19 
4 

97 
839 

2,374 
74 

10,974 

1,215,521 
1,436 
7,796 
6,826 

38,643 
986,685 
149,407 

718 
30 

155 
56 

4,635 
306 
187 

18,641 

120,905 

1,431 
82,550 
36,924 

1,451,843 

^ Excludes Quebec and Alberta . 

3.12 Juvenile delinquents, by group of offence, and ratio per 100,000 population, 1969-71 

Group of offence 1969»'2 19702 19713 

Delinquencies against the person 

Delinquencies against property with violence 

Delinquencies against property without violence 

Wilful and forbidden acts in respect of certain property 

Forgery and delinquencies relating to currency 

Other delinquencies 

Total convictions 

No. 
Ratio 

No. 
Ratio 
No. 
Ratio 
No. 
Ratio 
No. 
Ratio 
No. 
Ratio 

No. 
Ratio 

the province. 

883 
21 

6,834 
160 

11,122 
261 

1,866 
44 

106 
3 

6,386 
150 

27.197 
640 

857 
20 

5,864 
136 

11.629 
270 

1.841 
43 

162 
4 

8.035 
186 

28.388 
658 

849 
19 

5.518 
127 

11.292 
259 

1.748 
40 

147 
3 

9,022 
207 

28,576 
656 

1 Fo r 1969, ratio of populat ion 7-17 years of age, depending on 
2 Excludes Mani toba. 
3 Excludes Mani toba and Alberta. 


