3.11 Convictions for summary conviction offences, by type, 1969 and 1970 (concluded)

Type of offence	19691	19701
FEDERAL STATUTES	25,777	25,893
Customs Excise Fisheries Food and drugs Harbour board and merchant seamen's Immigration Income tax	111 1,175 924 280 113 311 8,361	1,015 927 958 116 267 5,882
Indian Intoxication Other	1,110 453	307 628
Juvenile delinquents Adults who contribute to delinquency Incorrigibility Inducing child to leave home, etc. Sexual immorality Lord's day National defence Railway Unemployment insurance Weights and measures Other federal statutes	785 1,463 13 18 17 361 774 2,603 79 6,826	664 639 22 19 4 97 839 2,374 10,974
PROVINCIAL STATUTES	1,473,852	1,215,521
Children of unmarried parents Deserted wives and children's maintenance Game and fisheries	1,496 7,963 6,324	1,436 7,796 6,826
Highway traffic Driving without care Other traffic Liquor control Master and servant Medical, dentistry and pharmacy Mental diseases Prairie and forest fire prevention Protection of children Public health School laws Other provincial statutes	65,442 1,204,621 165,591 545 79 210 71 3,802 453 198	38,643 986,685 149,407 718 33 155 56 4,633 306 187
MUNICIPAL BY-LAWS	133,547	120,905
Intoxication Traffic Other	3,474 83,431 46,642	1,431 82,550 36,924
Total convictions	1,711,036	1,451,843

¹ Excludes Quebec and Alberta.

3.12 Juvenile delinquents, by group of offence, and ratio per 100,000 population, 1969-71

Group of offence		19691,2	1970 ²	19713
Delinquencies against the person	No.	883	857	849
	Ratio	21	20	19
Delinquencies against property with violence	No.	6,834	5,864	5,518
	Ratio	160	136	127
Delinquencies against property without violence	No.	11,122	11,629	11,292
	Ratio	261	270	259
Wilful and forbidden acts in respect of certain property	No. Ratio	1,866	1,841	1,748
Forgery and delinquencies relating to currency	No. Ratio	106	162	147
Other delinquencies	No. Ratio	6,386 150	8,035 186	9,022
Total convictions	No.	27,197	28,388	28,576
	Ratio	640	658	656

For 1969, ratio of population 7-17 years of age, depending on the province.
 Excludes Manitoba.
 Excludes Manitoba and Alberta.